

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, J&K

Jammu Office: Regional Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Nagrota, Jammu 181221

Fax: 0191-2674114; Telephone: 2674244; e-mail_mdnhmk@gmail.com

Kashmir Office:Block 'A', Ground Floor, Old Secretariat, Srinagar Pin: 190001

Fax: 0194-2470486;2477309; Telephone: 2477337; e-mail_mdnhmk@gmail.com

NHM Help Line for Jammu Division: 18001800104; Kashmir Division: 18001800102

Notice

CHOs/MLHPs of Session January 2021 (Kashmir Division) who have completed six months of service period at designated Health & Wellness Centres are hereby directed to collect FDRs from the office of State Health Society, National Health Mission, Old Secretariat, Srinagar, w.e.f. 02-05-2023 to 08-05-2023.

State Nodal Officer, NHM, J&K.

Copy to:

- 1. FA&CAO, SHS, NHM, J&K.
- Divisional Nodal Officer, NHM, Kashmir.
- 3. Incharge Website, NHM, J&K.
- 4. PA to Mission Director for information of Mission Director.



NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, J&K

NHM Help Line for Jammu Division: 18001800104; Kashmir Division: 18001800102

Jammu Office: Regional Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Nagrota, Jammu - 181221
Fax: 0191-2674114; Telephone: 2674244; e-mail: mdnhmjk@gmail.com
Kashmir Office:Block 'A', Ground Floor, Old Secretariat, Srinagar Pin: 190001
Fax: 0194-2470486;2477309; Telephone: 2477337; e-mail: mdnhmjk@gmail.com

Notice

CHOs/MLHPs of Session January 2021 (Kashmir Division) who have completed six months of service period at designated Health & Wellness Centres are hereby directed to collect FDRs from the office of State Health Society, National Health Mission, Old Secretariat, Srinagar, w.e.f. 02-05-2023 to 08-05-2023.

State Nodal Officer, NHM, J&K.

Copy to:

- 1. FA&CAO, SHS, NHM, J&K.
- 2. Divisional Nodal Officer, NHM, Kashmir.
- 3. Incharge Website, NHM, J&K.
- 4. PA to Mission Director for information of Mission Director.